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Mereside to 
Cleveleys Park
Bus Timetable

3

Ways to pay
CARD
You can pay onboard with just a tap 
of your card or contactless device. 
All of our buses and trams accept 
contactless payment.

APP
To get the best value travel, 
download our mobile app and 
purchase your saver tickets before 
you board. Search Blackpool 
Transport in your app store.

CASH
You can pay your fare onboard 
in cash. Please try to use the 
right change.

Get in touch...Get in touch...
For any travel enquiries or lost property 
you can contact our team on 01253 473001 
between 11am & 3pm Monday to Friday  
or email enquiries@blackpooltransport.com

For timetables and service updates 
visit blackpooltransport.com, download our 
mobile app or follow us on social media at

 BlackpoolTransportServices
 @BPL_Transport

Effective from: 
12 June 2022

 Mereside Tesco 

 Park Road

 Blackpool Town Centre

 Gynn Square

 Bispham

 Blackpool & Fylde College, Bispham

 Cleveleys

 Cleveleys Park Up to every 30 mins



Cleveleys to Mereside Tesco
via Bispham & Blackpool Town Centre BUS SERVICE 3
Monday to Friday (effective from 13 June 2022)

Cleveleys Park 0647 0717 0747

then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

17 47

until

1617 1647 1717 1747 1817 1847 1917 1937 2037 2137 2237
Cleveleys Victoria Square Stop D 0701 0731 0801 31 01 1631 1701 1731 1759 1829 1859 1929 1949 2049 2149 2249
Faraday Way 1716 1746
Kincraig Road 0716 0746 0816 46 16 1646 1812 1842 1912 1942 2002 2102 2202 2302
Bispham Hotel 0728 0758 0828 58 28 1658 1728 1758 1821 1851 1921 1951 2011 2111 2211 2311
Gynn Square 0736 0806 0836 06 36 1706 1736 1806 1828 1858 1928 1958 2018 2118 2218 2318
Queen Street 0744 0814 0844 14 44 1714 1744 1814 1836 1906 1936 2003 2026 2126 2226 2323
Blenheim Avenue 0751 0821 0851 21 51 1721 1751 1821 1840 1910 1940 2030 2130 2230
Borrowdale Avenue 0805 0835 0905 35 05 1735 1805 1835 1853 1923 1953 2043 2143 2243
Mereside Tesco 0811 0841 0911 41 11 1741 1811 1841 1859 1929 1959 2049 2149 2249

Saturday (effective from 18 June 2022) Sunday (effective from 12 June 2022)

Cleveleys Park 0647 0717 0747
then  

at 
these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

17 47

until

1817 1847 1917 1937 2037 2137 2237 Cleveleys Park 0937 1037

then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

37

until

2037 2137
Clev. Victoria Sq Stop D 0701 0731 0801 31 01 1831 1901 1931 1949 2049 2149 2249 Cleveleys Victoria Square Stop D 0949 1049 49 2049 2149
Kincraig Road 0716 0746 0816 46 16 1846 1916 1946 2002 2102 2202 2302 Kincraig Road 1002 1102 02 2102 2202
Bispham Hotel 0728 0758 0828 58 28 1858 1928 1958 2010 2110 2210 2310 Bispham Hotel 1010 1110 10 2110 2210
Gynn Square 0736 0806 0836 06 36 1906 1936 2006 2018 2118 2218 2318 Gynn Square 1018 1118 18 2118 2218
Queen Street 0744 0814 0844 14 44 1914 1944 2011 2026 2126 2226 2323 Queen Street 1026 1126 26 2126 2223
Blenheim Avenue 0751 0821 0851 21 51 1921 1951 2030 2130 2230 Blenheim Avenue 1030 1130 30 2130
Borrowdale Avenue 0805 0835 0905 35 05 1935 2005 2043 2143 2243 Borrowdale Avenue 1043 1143 43 2143
Mereside Tesco 0811 0841 0911 41 11 1941 2011 2049 2149 2249 Mereside Tesco 1049 1149 49 2149

Mereside Tesco to Cleveleys
via Blackpool Town Centre & Bispham BUS SERVICE 3
Monday to Friday (effective from 13 June 2022)

Mereside Tesco 0700 0730 0800 0830
then  

at 
these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

00 30

until

1700 1730 1800 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230
Laurel Avenue 0713 0743 0813 0843 13 43 1713 1743 1813 1843 1943 2043 2143 2243
Dickson Road 0629 0659 0729 0759 0829 0859 29 59 1729 1756 1826 1856 1956 2056 2156 2255
Gynn Square 0633 0703 0733 0803 0833 0903 33 03 1733 1800 1830 1900 2000 2100 2200
Bispham Hotel 0641 0711 0741 0811 0841 0911 41 11 1741 1806 1836 1906 2006 2106 2206
Kincraig Road 0651 0721 0751 0921 51 21 1751 1815 1845 1915 2015 2115 2215
Faraday Way 0821 0851
Cleveleys Victoria Square Stop A 0705 0735 0805 0835 0905 0935 05 35 1805 1827 1857 1927 2027 2127 2227
Cleveleys Park 0714 0744 0814 0844 0914 0944 14 44 1814 1834 1904 1934 2034 2134 2234

Saturday (effective from 18 June 2022) Sunday (effective from 12 June 2022)

Mereside Tesco 0700 then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

30 00

until

1730 1800 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230 Mereside Tesco 0830 0930 then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

30

until

2030
Laurel Avenue 0713 43 13 1743 1813 1842 1942 2042 2142 2242 Laurel Avenue 0843 0943 43 2043
Dickson Road 0629 0659 0729 59 29 1759 1829 1856 1956 2056 2156 2255 Dickson Road 0856 0956 56 2056
Gynn Square 0633 0703 0733 03 33 1803 1833 1900 2000 2100 2200 Gynn Square 0900 1000 00 2100
Bispham Hotel 0641 0711 0741 11 41 1811 1841 1907 2007 2107 2207 Bispham Hotel 0907 1007 07 2107
Kincraig Road 0651 0721 0751 21 51 1821 1851 1916 2016 2116 2216 Kincraig Road 0916 1016 16 2116
Cleveleys Victoria Square Stop A 0705 0735 0805 35 05 1835 1905 1928 2028 2128 2228 Cleveleys Victoria Square Stop A 0928 1028 28 2128
Cleveleys Park 0714 0744 0814 44 14 1844 1914 1935 2035 2135 2235 Cleveleys Park 0935 1035 35 2135


